Based on the offer made by the
respondent-husband, the High Court awarded Rs.30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs only)
as permanent alimony to the appellant-wife. It further directed that on maturity of the LIC
policy purchased by the respondent-husband, the amount of Rs.41,00,000/- (Rupees
Forty One Lakhs only) shall be deposited in the account of the daughter; that a sum of
Rs.30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only) per month shall be deposited by the
respondent-husband in his daughter’s account until she is able to maintain herself; that
he shall bear all expenses towards her marriage;

[...]

respondent-husband to the appellant-wife within a period of three months from the date of
this judgment.

10. The remaining directions issued by the High Court, namely:
(i) deposit of the entire amount received on maturity of the LIC policy, approximately
Rs.41,00,000/-(Rupees Forty One Lakhs only) in the daughter’s account,
(ii) monthly deposit of Rs.30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only) until she is able to
maintain herself,
(iii) bearing all expenses towards her marriage, and
(iv) the prohibition against disinheriting the daughter are upheld and shall continue to